COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE KENTUCKY STATE BOARD ON
ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANMISSION SITING

IN THE MATTER OF:

The Application of Dogwood Corners, LLC for a )
Certificate of Construction for an )
Approximately 125 Megawatt Merchant Electric ) Case No. 2023-00246
Solar Generating Facility in Christian County, Kentucky )
Pursuant to KRS 270.700 and 807 KAR 5:10 )

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

The undersigned enter their appearances as counsel for Christian County, Kentucky,
in this matter. All future notices should be sent to the undersigned counsel. Harold Mac
Johns is designated as lead counsel.

Submitted this 8th day of September, 2023.

[s] FHarold Mac Jeburs

HAROLD MAC JOHNS

ENGLISH, LUCAS, PRIEST & OWSLEY, LLP
12 Public Square; P.O. Box 746

Elkton, KY 42220

Telephone: (270) 265-2912

Facsimile: (270) 265-2054

Email: mjohns@elpolaw.com

Attorney for Christian Fiscal Court

LINDSAY TATE PORTER

ENGLISH, LUCAS, PRIEST & OWSLEY, LLP
1101 College Street; P.O. Box 770

Bowling Green, KY 42102-0770

Telephone: (270) 781-6500

Facsimile: (270) 782-7782

Email: Iporter@elpolaw.com

Co-Counsel for Christian Fiscal Court



mailto:mjohns@elpolaw.com
mailto:lporter@elpolaw.com

LINCOLN FOSTER

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ATTORNEY
P.O. Box 24

Hopkinsville, KY 42241

Email: Ifoster@prosecutorys.ky.gov
Co-Counsel for Christian Fiscal Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
This is to certify that on the 8th day of September, 2023, a true and accurate copy of
the foregoing document was electronically served upon the following:

James W. Gardner

M. Todd Osterloh

Rebecca C. Price

Sturgill, Turner, Barker, & Moloney, PLLC
333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500

Lexington, KY 40507
jgardner@sturgillturner.com
tosterloh@sturgillturner.com
rprice@sturgillturner.com

[s] Htarnotd Mac Johins
HAROLD MAC JOHNS
LINDSAY TATE PORTER
LINCOLN FOSTER
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